
EXHIBIT B 

1 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
HARRIS & ASSOCIATES 

 
 

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is entered into and becomes effective on 
______________________ (Effective Date), by THE CITY OF MORGAN HILL, a municipal corporation, 
("CITY") and, HARRIS & ASSOCIATES, a California Corporation ("CONSULTANT"). 

 
RECITALS 

 
The following recitals are a substantive part of this Agreement: 

1. This First Amendment to Agreement is entered into based upon City Council’s approval on 
January 18, 2017. 

2. The CITY and CONSULTANT entered into that “Service Agreement For Design Professionals” 
made as of July 19, 2016, for consultant services for a maximum compensation of Forty Thousand 
Dollars ($40,000) (“CONSULTANT AGREEMENT”) and is attached as Exhibit “A” to this Agreement. 
 
 
 

AGREEMENT 
 
THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
1.   Amendments:  All terms and conditions of the CONSULTANT AGREEMENT, as amended, as 
attached as Exhibit "A,” shall remain in full force and effect; except that the following amendments shall 
be made as set forth below:  

 
A. Paragraph 4.1 shall be amended and replaced in its entirety by the following: 
 
“4.1  Amount.  $65,000.  Total Compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed Sixty 

Five Thousand Dollars ($65,000) and shall be billed based on the rate and basis set forth in 
Exhibit B. 

 
2. Conflicts. In the event of a conflict between the terms and provisions of this First Amendment 
to Agreement and the terms and provisions of the CONSULTANT AGREEMENT, the terms of this First 
Amendment to Agreement shall govern and control. 

 
TWO SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED FOR CORPORATIONS:   
(1) CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD, PRESIDENT, OR VICE PRESIDENT; AND  
(2) SECRETARY, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER OR ASSISTANT 
TREASURER. 

 
 



EXHIBIT B 

2 
 

ATTEST:  CITY OF MORGAN HILL  
     
     

City Clerk  City Manager 
Date:   Date:  

     
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  HARRIS & ASSOCIATES 
     
     

City Attorney  By:    
Date:   Title:  

 
 

  
 
 
 
Date: 

Print Name and Title of Signer. 
If Corporate:  Chairman, President or 
Vice President 
 

    
     

   By:  
  Title:  

    
 
 
 
 
Date: 

Print Name and Title of Signer. 
If Corporate:  Secretary, Assistant 
Secretary, Chief Financial Officer or 
Assistant Treasurer 
 

 
 
 
 


